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Steve Nixon <steve.nixon.viamed@googlemail.com>

WG: TOF 3D

1 message

Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> 16 December 2021 at 08:40
To: "steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk" <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Steve,

 

we got an enquiry for TOF3D from the UK.

 

Can you please follow up on this.

 

Thanks.

Gunnar

 

From: ATKINSON, Tom (MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <tom.atkinson3@nhs.net>


Sent: 15 December 2021 15:55

To: Ian Benton <ibenton@wardray-premise.com>

Subject: Re: TOF 3D

 

Dear Ian,

 

I was wondering if you had any luck getting these new monitors in stock, and if the possibility of
a trial might now be on? We have tried a couple of competitors in the last few months,
but I
would be interested to compare with the TOF3d if it is available?

 

I would also be interested to know the pricing of the unit if they are available.

 

Kind regards,

Tom.

 

Dr Thomas Atkinson

BSc MBBS FRCA MAcadMEd

Consultant Anaesthetist

Broomfield Hospital, Chelmsford, Essex.

tom.atkinson3@nhs.net 
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